BATON ROUGE FLIGHT STANDARDS DISTRICT OFFICE

Main office - 6100 Corporate Blvd., Suite 200

Baton Rouge, LA  70808

Phone (225) 932-5900   (800) 821-1960   FAX (225) 932-5975

PROGRAM CONTACTS

	TITLE
	NAME
	PHONE NO.
	EMAIL

	DESIGNEES
	
	
	

	Designated Pilot Examiners
	Mary Donahue
	225-932-5987
	Mary.E.Donahue@faa.gov

	Designated Pilot Examiners
	Lisa Cotham
	225-932-5918
	Lisa.A.Cotham@faa.gov

	Designated Maintenance Examiners
	Lillard Bruce
	225-932-5940
	Lillard.G.Bruce@faa.gov

	Designated Airworthiness Representatives
	Lillard Bruce
	225-932-5940
	Lillard.G.Bruce@faa.gov

	PROGRAM CONTACTS
	
	
	

	Alien Flight Training Validation 
	
	
	

	Foreign Pilot Certification
	Lisa Cotham
	225-932-5918
	Lisa.A.Cotham@faa.gov

	IACRA
	Lisa Cotham
	225-932-5918
	Lisa.A.Cotham@faa.gov

	IA Renewal Seminar
	Brian Capone
	225-358-5061
	Brian.T.Capone@faa.gov

	Minimum Equipment Lists
	Lisa Cotham
	225-932-5918
	Lisa.A.Cotham@faa.gov

	Part 141 Schools/Part 142 Training Centers
	
	
	

	Part 147 Schools
	Jim Coppit
	225-932-5925
	James.R.Coppit@faa.gov

	RVSM
	Tony Michelli
	225-932-5964
	Anthony.F.Michelli@faa.gov

	Sport Pilot/Light Sport Aircraft
	Brian Capone
	225-358-5061
	Brian.T.Capone@faa.gov

	Sport Pilot/Light Sport Aircraft
	Richard Gordon
	225-932-5915
	Richard.S.Gordon@faa.gov

	Suspected Unapproved Parts
	Edgar Bush
	225-358-5070
	Edgar.C.Bush@faa.gov

	Waivers/Airshows
	Lisa Cotham
	225-932-5918
	Lisa.A.Cotham@faa.gov

	Website
	Lisa Cotham
	225-932-5918
	Lisa.A.Cotham@faa.gov

	CERTIFICATE MANAGEMENT TEAMS
	
	
	

	PHI
	Wil Keith, POI
	225-932-5942
	Wilbur.D.Keith@faa.gov

	Lafayette, LA
	Lew Smith, PMI
	225-932-5945
	Lewis.G.Smith@faa.gov

	
	Paul Keesler, PAI
	225-932-5934
	Paul.A.Keesler@faa.gov

	Air Logistics
	Dan Malone, POI
	225-358-5071
	Dan.M.Malone@faa.gov

	New Iberia, LA
	Edgar Bush, PMI
	225-358-5070
	Edgar.C.Bush@faa.gov

	
	PAI Vacant
	
	

	Era Aviation
	Buddy Wynne, Acting POI 
	225-932-5903
	Hollis.K.Wynne@faa.gov

	Lake Charles, LA
	Laurel Johnson, PMI
	225-358-5067
	Laurel.W.Johnson@faa.gov

	
	Chris Houghton, PAI
	225-358-5069
	Chris.Houghton @faa.gov

	Rotorcraft Leasing
	Mary Donahue, POI
	225-932-5987
	Mary.E.Donahue@faa.gov

	Broussard, LA
	Richard Gordon, PMI
	225-932-5915
	Richard.S.Gordon@faa.gov

	
	Chris Houghton, PAI
	225-358-5069
	 Chris.Houghton@faa.gov

	Metro Aviation
	Todd Miller, POI
	225-932-5952
	Todd.J.Miller@faa.gov

	Shreveport, LA
	Jim Coppit, PMI
	225-932-5925
	James.R.Coppit@faa.gov

	
	Mark Lazard, PAI
	225-932-5939
	Mark.A.Lazard@faa.gov


